			Docket No	: BOSDYN-102J
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		05	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			,	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🗸			•	v v
To the Director of the United Sta	tes Falon and Trademark On	DI	d the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of rece	iving party(ies):
Martin BuehlerAaron Saunders		Nome: Bost	on Dynamics, Inc.	- 2
Felix Grimminger	Address: 515 Massachusetts Avenue			
		Address: 5	15 Massachusetts	Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s) 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		-[<u> </u>
🛛 Assignment	Merger		<u> </u>	
Security Agreement	City: Cambridge State/Prov.: MA			
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 02139			
Execution Date: August 18, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
		Additional ham		
4. Application number(s) or patent				
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new applicatior	n, the execution	date of the appli	cation is: August 2, 2005
Patent Application No.	B. P	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes	🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Kirk Teska	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 36,291	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Iandiorio & Teska		_ credit	ed or debited to c	leposit account
260 Bear Hill Road	1	Autho	rized to be charg	ed to deposit account
09/07/2005 EC:00PER 00000176 11215491		8. Deposit account number:		
1 FC:8021 40.4 City: Waltham	State/Prov.: MA	09-0002		
Country: USA	ZIP: 02451	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC		
9. Statement and signature.	d haliaf the foregoing inform	action is true or	d correct and an	cottophad pony is a true pony
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	beller, the foregoin g in torn	hation is true an	ia correct and any	/ attached copy is a true copy
Kirk Teska	K	2/		8/20/05
Name of Person Signing	J	Signature		Date
T	otal number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with			
	Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United State	nt Recordation Servic s Patent and Tradema	es ark Office	
	P.O. Box 1450, Alex	andria, VA 22313-14		
				PATENT 944 FRAME: 0499
			NEEL. VID	377 I NAVIE. 0433

REEL: 016944 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Martin Buehler, residing at 53 Merrill Road, Watertown, MA 02472; Aaron Saunders, residing at 22 Corinthian Road, Somerville MA 02144; and Felix Grimminger, residing at 69 Magazine Street #2, Cambridge, MA 02139, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Boston Dynamics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 515 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

RECONFIGURABLE ROBOT DRIVE

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at <u>Cambridge</u>

18 day of <u>August</u>, 2005. this

Martin Buehler

Felix Jummer

Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> } County of <u>Middle Sex</u> }

Before me this 18 day of August, 2005, personally appeared Martin Buehler, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

 $\frac{Drivers Licence}{Drivers Licence}$, Aaron Saunders, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\frac{Drivers Licence}{Drivers Licence}$, and Felix Grimminger, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

<u>Passport</u> <u>Drivers</u> <u>Lizence</u>, to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public My commission expires:

Aaron Saunders

NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/16/10 PATENT REEL: 016944 FRAME: 0500

Notary's seal here]

BOSDYN-102J KT/ok

RECORDED: 08/30/2005